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Salt Lake City Corporation submits this First Set of Data Requests to RMP.  Please send 

responses in electronic form by email to the individuals listed below, and if not available 

electronically, in written or CD form by regular mail. Salt Lake City Corporation requests that 

RMP respond as soon as possible, but in no event in fewer than twenty-one calendar days 

pursuant to the Commission’s November 18, 2016 scheduling order in this matter. 

1.1 Please provide copies of all past and future data requests and responses received 

from or sent to any other party in this docket. 

Send responses to: 
 

Megan J. DePaulis 
SALT LAKE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
451 S State St, Suite 505A 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Phone: 801.535.7800 
Phone: 801.535.7685 
megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 



 
Tyler Poulson 
SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION 
451 S State St, Suite 148 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Phone: 801.535.7259 
tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 

 

Before being given access to any confidential or proprietary information provided 

pursuant to this request, recipients of information for Salt Lake City Corporation will have 

signed a Nondisclosure Agreement required by Commission Rule R746-100-16 and the 

information will be treated in accordance with this rule. 

DATED this 7th day of February, 2017. 

 

Salt Lake City Corporation 

 

/s/ Megan J. DePaulis 
Attorney for Salt Lake City Corporation 

 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 14-035-114 

 
I hereby certify that on this 7th day of February, 2017 a true and correct copy of the above and 
foregoing SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION’S FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS was 
served by email to the following: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Yvonne Hogle   yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  
Joelle Steward   joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
Robert Lively   bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
Erica Tedder    etedder@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter    jjetter@utah.gov 
                 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray   cmurray@utah.gov 
Rex Olsen    rolsen@utah.gov  
Robert Moore    rmoore@utah.gov           
 
SUNRUN / EFCA 
Thad Culley    tculley@kfwlaw.com 
Bruce Plenk    solarlawyeraz@gmail.com   
Jamie Van Nostrand   jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com 
 
SIERRA CLUB       
Travis Ritchie    travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
David Bender    dbender@earthjustice.org 
 
UCARE 
Stan Holmes    stholmes3@xmission.com 
Mike Rossetti    mike_rossetti@ucare.us.org 
 
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 
Phillip Russell   prussell@hjdlaw.com  
 
UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
Gary Dodge    gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins   khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend   ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
  



UTAH SOLAR ENERGY ASSOCIATION  
Amanda Smith  asmith@hollandandhart.com 
Ryan Evans    revans@utsolar.com       
 
SALT LAKE CITY  
Tyler Poulson    tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 
Megan DePaulis  megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 
 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
Sophie Hayes    sophie@utahcleanenergy.org     
Sarah Wright   sarah@utahcleanenergy.org       
Kate Bowman   kate@utahcleanenergy.org  
 
VIVINT SOLAR 
Stephen F. Mecham  sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 
Jennifer Gardner  jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly   nkelly@westernresources.org 
Penny Anderson  penny.anderson@westernresources.org 
 
SUMMIT COUNTY 
David Thomas   dthomas@summitcounty.org 
Lisa Yoder   lyoder@summitcounty.org 
 
PARK CITY 
Tom Daley   tdaley@parkcity.org 
Luke Cartin   luke.cartin@parkcity.org 
 
HEAL UTAH 
Michael Shea   michael@healutah.org 
 
SALT LAKE COUNTY 
Donald H. Hansen  dhansen@slco.org 
Jennifer Bailey  jenbailey@slco.org 
 
AURIC SOLAR 
Elias Bishop   elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 
 
INTERMOUNTAIN WIND AND SOLAR 
Brian Burnett   bburnett@kmclaw.com 
 
LEGEND SOLAR, LLC 
Nathan K. Fisher  nathanf@fisherhunterlaw.com 
 
/s/ Tyler Poulson 
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